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Medaljörer SM fält sen 
 

Guld Christian Göransson Alvesta Skf 6/4 6 5 6 6 6 4 39/4 

Silver Henrik Andersson Loftahammar Skf 6/2 5 5 6 6 6 4 38/2 

Brons Joel Bohlin             Heby Skf 6/1 4 6 6 6 6 4 38/1 

 
Medaljörer SM fält vet 

 
Guld Christer Jansson Rasbo Skf 6/0 4 6 4 6 6 5 37/0 

Silver Alf Sellin Enköpings Skg 4/1 5 6 4 6 6 3 34/1 

Brons Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo Skf 1/0 6 5 5 6 6 5 34/0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Klassresultat 

Klass F13-Kh fält

1 Marcus Johansson Christianstad Sks 5/0 6 6 6 6 6 6 41/0 

2 Andreas Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge 
Skf 6/0 5 5 6 6 6 6 40/0 

3 Isabelle Arrenius Skultuna Skf 4/0 6 5 6 6 5 5 37/0 

4 Magnus Gränsbo Falsterbo-Vellinge 
Skf 2/0 6 6 4 6 6 6 36/0 

5 John Gränsbo Falsterbo-Vellinge 
Skf 5/0 1 4 6 6 6 6 34/0 

6 Erik Sundqvist Berga Skf 6/0 0 0 6 6 6 5 29/0 

7 Niclas Hjorth Gnesta Skg 2/0 1 5 3 5 6 6 28/0 

8 Evelina Nilsson Gammalstorp Skf 5/0 0 2 6 4 5 5 27/0 

9 Björn Martinsson Löberöd Skf 0/0 4 5 3 5 4 5 26/0 

10 Josefin Martinsson Löberöd Skf 0/0 2 5 4 1 6 5 23/0 

11 Andreas Sandgren Ringamåla Skf 0/0 1 2 0 2 5 5 15/0 
 

Klass F15-Kh fält

1 Madeleine Arrenius Skultuna Skf 5/1 6 4 6 6 6 4 37/1 

2 Leo Hugsén Vrenaortens Skg 6/0 4 4 6 6 6 5 37/0 

3 Peter Nilsson Löberöd Skf 1/0 6 6 5 6 6 6 36/0 

4 Madeleine Runarsson Norrskedika-
Forsmark Skf 6/1 6 4 3 6 4 6 35/1 

5 Niklas Henriksson  Heby Skf 6/1 6 6 6 6 0 5 35/1 

6 Louise Linder Skultuna Skf 5/1 5 6 6 6 6 1 35/1 

7 Marcus Madsen Limhamns Skf 0/0 5 6 6 6 6 6 35/0 

8 Markus Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil Skf 4/0 6 6 6 5 6 2 35/0 

9 Gustaf Pettersson Västerås Friv. 
Skarpskf 5/0 2 5 5 5 5 5 32/0 

10 Angelica Magnor Eda Skg 2/0 6 6 6 6 6 0 32/0 

11 Herman Wartoft Växjö Skg 0/0 1 6 6 6 6 6 31/0 

12 Kristian Johansson Heby Skf 4/0 6 2 4 6 5 1 28/0 

13 Johan Manneby Ringamåla Skf 4/0 2 2 1 6 5 6 26/0 

14 Alexander Karlsson Gamleby Usk 0/0 3 4 1 6 5 1 20/0 



 

Klass F17-Kh fält

1 Filip Andersson Västerås Friv. 
Skarpskf 6/1 6 2 5 5 5 6 35/1 

2 Simon Karlsson Ålems Skf 6/2 4 5 0 6 6 6 33/2 

3 Robin Andersson Lyckeby Skf 3/0 5 5 2 6 6 5 32/0 

4 Eemil Kaikkonen Kärda Skf 2/0 5 3 3 6 6 6 31/0 

5 Adam Gillner Västerås Friv. 
Skarpskf 3/0 3 6 4 6 4 5 31/0 

6 Lotten Johansson  Heby Skf 0/0 6 3 6 6 6 3 30/0 

7 Emelie Hall Svedala Börringe Skf 2/0 6 4 5 5 6 2 30/0 

8 Caroline Pettersson Bälinge-Jumkil Skf 3/0 6 5 1 6 5 2 28/0 

9 Emma Jansson Bälinge-Jumkil Skf 0/0 6 0 5 5 6 5 27/0 

10 Johan Yngvesson Gammalstorp Skf 3/0 6 2 6 4 4 0 25/0 

11 Cecilia Runarsson Norrskedika-
Forsmark Skf 0/0 5 4 2 6 0 6 23/0 

12 Oscar Hjorth Gnesta Skg 1/0 0 5 0 6 5 4 21/0 

13 Amanda Skårner Lyckeby Skf 0/0 5 2 0 6 2 4 19/0 

14 Joel Northfell Ringamåla Skf 0/0 0 0 5 3 4 6 18/0 
 

Klass FSen-Kh fält

1 Christian Göransson Alvesta Skf 6/4 6 5 6 6 6 4 39/4 

2 Henrik Andersson Loftahammar Skf 6/2 5 5 6 6 6 4 38/2 

3 Joel Bohlin             Heby Skf 6/1 4 6 6 6 6 4 38/1 

4 Robert Grape Niemis Skf 6/0 3 6 6 6 5 6 38/0 

5 Sofia Åkesson Lomma Skf 6/0 3 6 6 6 6 5 38/0 

5 Lars Evaldsson Göteborgs Skg 6/0 3 6 6 6 6 5 38/0 

7 Anders Petersson Älmhult Skf 3/2 4 6 6 6 6 6 37/2 

8 Bo Wiqvist Bw-Shooters Skf 6/0 5 3 6 6 6 5 37/0 

9 Hans Hägglund Skultuna Skf 5/0 4 6 6 6 6 4 37/0 

10 Kjell Hansson Västerås Friv. 
Skarpskf 5/2 5 6 5 6 6 3 36/2 

11 Jonas Löfgren Lyckeby Skf 2/0 5 6 6 6 6 5 36/0 

12 Thomas Persson Christianstad Sks 4/0 5 6 6 6 6 3 36/0 



13 Bo Lövqvist Oskarströms Skf 6/0 4 6 5 5 5 4 35/0 

14 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborgs 
Skyttesällskap 6/0 0 4 6 6 6 6 34/0 

15 Dan Söderdahl Svedala Börringe Skf 4/0 5 3 6 5 6 5 34/0 

16 Mattias Andersson Skultuna Skf 0/0 6 6 6 6 6 4 34/0 

17 Bo Ohlsson Krokeks Skf 5/0 5 6 5 5 6 2 34/0 

18 Tomas Magnusson Kvibille Skf 5/0 0 5 5 6 6 6 33/0 

19 Per Linder Skultuna Skf 1/0 3 6 6 6 6 5 33/0 

20 Michael Normann I 16/ Lv 6 Skf 1/0 4 5 6 6 6 5 33/0 

21 Camilla Oskarsson Gammalstorp Skf 6/0 4 5 6 6 0 5 32/0 

22 Patrik Andreasson Ystads Skg 4/0 5 3 5 6 5 4 32/0 

23 Henrik Bengtsson Svedala Börringe Skf 4/0 2 5 6 6 6 3 32/0 

24 Katrine Begby Öved-Östraby Skf 3/0 3 6 5 6 6 3 32/0 

25 Emanuel Carlsson Köinge 6/0 5 6 0 6 6 3 32/0 

26 Mikael Andersson Gamleby Usk 3/0 5 5 6 6 6 0 31/0 

27 Helena Vilhelmsson Furulunds Skf 2/1 3 5 6 6 4 4 30/1 

28 Claes Söderdahl Brönnestads Skf 6/1 5 5 0 6 4 4 30/1 

29 Roger Svensson Österhaninge Skf 5/0 0 6 5 6 2 6 30/0 

30 Linn Holgersson Öved-Östraby Skf 6/0 1 6 5 2 6 4 30/0 

31 Hasse Carlsson Köinge 6/0 4 3 5 5 5 2 30/0 

32 Anders Hansson Öved-Östraby Skf 4/0 3 6 6 6 3 2 30/0 

33 Martin Eriksson Axvall Skf 5/0 1 5 6 6 6 1 30/0 

34 Patrik Jönsson Löberöd Skf 4/0 3 6 5 6 6 0 30/0 

35 Hans Yngvard Furulunds Skf 0/0 6 5 6 2 5 5 29/0 

36 Anna Normann I 16/ Lv 6 Skf 4/0 3 6 0 6 6 4 29/0 

37 Martin Gustafsson Löberöd Skf 5/0 3 2 5 6 6 2 29/0 

38 John E Lennkvist Västerås Friv. 
Skarpskf 4/0 1 6 5 5 6 2 29/0 

39 Marcus Sillberg Harestads Skg 4/0 3 5 6 6 4 1 29/0 

40 Martin Smedenborn Åker-Länna Skg 5/0 4 5 3 6 6 0 29/0 

41 Lennart Arrenius Skultuna Skf 5/2 4 4 4 5 5 1 28/2 

42 Peter Bergman Herrestads Skf 3/0 0 6 4 6 4 5 28/0 

43 Jonny Fritzson Kinneved Skf 3/0 0 5 6 6 6 2 28/0 

44 Göran Yngvard Barkåkra/Hjärnarps 
Skg 0/0 4 6 4 6 6 2 28/0 

45 Viktor Webeklint Staffanstorp Skg 3/0 4 6 3 6 5 1 28/0 



46 Jonathan Karlsson Gamleby Usk 1/0 1 6 6 6 6 1 27/0 

47 Andreas Wistrand Kila Skg 6/1 1 0 3 6 5 5 26/1 

48 Mattias Lydén Ingelstad Skf 4/0 1 4 1 6 6 4 26/0 

49 Dan Eriksson Figeholm Skf 0/0 2 1 6 6 6 4 25/0 

50 Per Gustafsson Kärda Skf 2/0 3 0 6 6 4 4 25/0 

51 Josefin Karlsson Kisa Skg 4/0 3 0 4 6 6 2 25/0 

52 Peter Hugsén Vrenaortens Skg 1/0 1 6 5 5 5 2 25/0 

53 Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaortens Skg 4/0 5 4 4 6 0 2 25/0 

54 Mats Andersson Skultuna Skf 1/0 3 4 6 5 5 1 25/0 

55 Calle Lennkvist Västerås Friv. 
Skarpskf 4/0 4 1 6 4 5 1 25/0 

56 Daniel Lövqvist Oskarströms Skf 3/0 2 4 6 5 5 0 25/0 

57 Anders Magnusson Rockneby Skf 3/0 0 1 6 6 4 4 24/0 

58 Jennie Rudolfsson Ringamåla Skf 0/0 1 0 6 6 6 4 23/0 

59 Johan Johansson Kärda Skf 0/0 3 5 0 6 6 3 23/0 

60 Jonas Bromihn Älmhult Skf 3/0 2 5 3 6 3 1 23/0 

61 Anders Sjödin Gnesta Skg 0/0 2 0 6 6 6 2 22/0 

62 Niklas Moberg Finspongs Skg 3/0 0 5 3 4 5 2 22/0 

63 Rolf Garn Herrestads Skf 1/0 2 4 6 5 3 1 22/0 

64 Fredrik Gustafsson Åtvids Skg 0/0 0 4 6 6 6 0 22/0 

65 Johan Rudolfsson Ringamåla Skf 0/0 2 0 6 6 5 2 21/0 

66 Olle Holgersson Öved-Östraby Skf 3/1 1 4 1 5 5 1 20/1 

67 Lina Eriksson Norrskedika-
Forsmark Skf 6/0 3 0 4 4 3 0 20/0 

68 Johan Christensson Falsterbo-Vellinge 
Skf 1/0 0 3 4 6 3 2 19/0 

69 Roland Berg Motala Skg 4/0 2 1 1 6 1 3 18/0 

70 Sara Jansson Östhammar Skf 0/0 0 2 1 6 5 3 17/0 

71 Urban Engström Västerås Friv. 
Skarpskf 1/0 3 0 2 3 5 2 16/0 

72 Tobias Sundstrand Södertelge Skg 1/0 1 0 2 4 5 2 15/0 

73 Stefan Andersson Västerås Friv. 
Skarpskf 1/0 0 2 2 2 5 1 13/0 

74 PerOlof Olofsson Gammalstorp Skf 0/0 1 0 4 4 2 1 12/0 
 

 



Klass FVet-Kh fält

1 Christer Jansson Rasbo Skf 6/0 4 6 4 6 6 5 37/0 

2 Alf Sellin Enköpings Skg 4/1 5 6 4 6 6 3 34/1 

3 Peter Fahlman Västerfärnebo Skf 1/0 6 5 5 6 6 5 34/0 

4 Leif Andersson Trosa-Vagnhärads 
Skg 3/0 2 6 5 6 6 5 33/0 

5 Ivan Andersson Norrskedika-
Forsmark Skf 5/0 4 5 4 5 5 4 32/0 

6 Kurt Gillström Kisa Skg 3/0 3 6 6 6 6 2 32/0 

7 Jan Norlander Skultuna Skf 6/2 2 3 3 6 6 4 30/2 

8 Jan Lorin Skänninge Skg 6/0 2 2 5 6 6 3 30/0 

9 Krister Nilsson Botkyrka Skf 6/0 1 6 6 5 3 3 30/0 

10 Bo Högberg Höör Skf 1/0 4 3 6 6 5 4 29/0 

11 Thomas Åkesson Lomma Skf 5/0 0 6 6 4 6 0 27/0 

12 SvenOlof Mattsson Frötuna 3/0 0 2 4 6 6 5 26/0 

13 Bror Andersson Loftahammar Skf 6/0 1 2 5 6 5 1 26/0 

14 Torvald Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil Skf 6/1 1 6 1 4 5 0 23/1 

15 Widar Svensson Oskarströms Skf 0/0 1 1 4 6 5 5 22/0 

16 Stig Larsson Botkyrka Skf 5/0 1 5 3 6 1 1 22/0 

17 LarsErik Isaksson Botkyrka Skf 3/0 0 4 3 4 6 0 20/0 

18 Claes Carlstrand Vrenaortens Skg 1/0 0 5 3 1 4 3 17/0 

19 Göte Rydstedt Botkyrka Skf 3/0 1 1 0 6 5 1 17/0 

20 Ebbe Gustafsson Åtvids Skg 2/0 1 3 0 4 2 3 15/0 

21 Per Jonasson Ösmo Skf 2/0 0 1 5 6 1 0 15/0 

22 Stig Gustafsson Gnesta Skg 1/0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4/0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Lagtävling Förening Kh-fält

 

1 Skultuna Skf 99/2   

 Lennart Arrenius (FSen) 28/2   

 Mattias Andersson (FSen) 34/0   

 Hans Hägglund (FSen) 37/0   

 

2 Öved-Östraby Skf 92/0   

 Anders Hansson (FSen) 30/0   

 Katrine Begby (FSen) 32/0   

 Linn Holgersson (FSen) 30/0   

 

3 Västerås Friv. Skarpskf 90/2   

 Calle Lennkvist (FSen) 25/0   

 Kjell Hansson (FSen) 36/2   

 John E Lennkvist (FSen) 29/0   

 

4 Oskarströms Skf 82/0   

 Widar Svensson (FVet) 22/0   

 Daniel Lövqvist (FSen) 25/0   

 Bo Lövqvist (FSen) 35/0   

 

5 Botkyrka Skf 72/0   

 Krister Nilsson (FVet) 30/0   

 LarsErik Isaksson (FVet) 20/0   

 Stig Larsson (FVet) 22/0   

 

6 Vrenaortens Skg 67/0   

 Claes Carlstrand (FVet) 17/0   

 Torbjörn Karlsson (FSen) 25/0   

 Peter Hugsén (FSen) 25/0                        

 
 
 



 
Förbundslagstävling Fält SM 2008  

 
    

 
1 Västmanland  176 1 

 Hans Hägglund (FSen) 37 0  
 

 Lennart Arrenius (FSen) 28 2  
 

 Per Linder (FSen) 33 0  
 

 Mattias Andersson (FSen) 34 0  
 

 Peter Fahlman (FVet) 34 0  
 

 Joel Bohlin             (FSen) 38 1  
 

 Calle Lennkvist (FSen) 25 0  
 

     
 

2 Malmöhus  168 0 

 Ingemar Månsson (FSen) 34 0  
 

 Sofia Åkesson (FSen) 38 0  
 

 Patrik Jönsson (FSen) 30 0  
 

 Dan Söderdahl (FSen) 34 0  
 

 Henrik Bengtsson (FSen) 32 0  
 

 Johan Christensson (FSen) 19 0  
 

 Bo Högberg (FVet) 29 0  
 

  
 
 
 
 
 

   

 



3 Halland  163 0 

 Michael Normann (FSen) 33 0  
 

 Anna Normann (FSen) 29 0  
 

 Tomas Magnusson (FSen) 33 0  
 

 Bo Lövqvist (FSen) 35 0  
 

 Daniel Lövqvist (FSen) 25 0  
 

 Hasse Carlsson (FSen) 30 0  
 

 Emanuel Carlsson (FSen) 32 0  
 

     
 

4 Södermanland  149 0 

 Bo Wiqvist (FSen) 37 0  
 

 Torbjörn Karlsson (FSen) 25 0  
 

 Martin Smedenborn (FSen) 29 0  
 

 Leif Andersson (FVet) 33 0  
 

 Stig Gustafsson (FVet) 4 0  
 

 Peter Hugsén (FSen) 25 0  
 

 Anders Sjödin (FSen) 22 0  
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     



5 Kalmar läns norra  147 2 

 Dan Eriksson (FSen) 25 0  
  

 Mikael Andersson (FSen) 31 0  
 

 Jonathan Karlsson (FSen) 27 0  
 

 Henrik Andersson (FSen) 38 2  
 

 Bror Andersson (FVet) 26 0  
 

 
     

      
6 Uppsala  146 2 

 Alf Sellin (FVet) 34 1  
 

 Christer Jansson (FVet) 37 0  
 

 Ivan Andersson (FVet) 32 0  
 

 Torvald Andersson (FVet) 23 1  
 

 Sara Jansson (FSen) 17 0  
 

 Lina Eriksson (FSen) 20 0  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     



7 Östergötland 143 0 

 Niklas Moberg (FSen) 22 0  
 

 Kurt Gillström (FVet) 32 0  
 

 Josefin Karlsson (FSen) 25 0  
 

 Fredrik Gustafsson (FSen) 22 0  
 

 Bo Ohlsson (FSen) 34 0  
 

 Roland Berg (FSen) 18 0  
 

 Jan Lorin (FVet) 30 0  
 

 
     

8 Blekinge  124 0 

 Camilla Oskarsson (FSen) 32 0  
 

 PerOlof Olofsson (FSen) 12 0  
 

 Jonas Löfgren (FSen) 36 0   
 

 Johan Rudolfsson (FSen) 21 0  
 

 Jennie Rudolfsson (FSen) 23 0  
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     



9 Stockholms län  115 0 

 SvenOlof Mattsson (FVet) 26 0  
 

 Göte Rydstedt (FVet) 17 0  
 

 Tobias Sundstrand (FSen) 15 0  
 

 Krister Nilsson (FVet) 30 0  
 

 Stig Larsson (FVet) 22 0  
 

 LarsErik Isaksson (FVet) 20 0  
 

 Per Jonasson (FVet) 15 0  
 

 


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	Klassresultat 
	Klass F13-Kh fält
	Klass F15-Kh fält
	Klass F17-Kh fält
	Klass FSen-Kh fält
	 
	Klass FVet-Kh fält
	Lagtävling Förening Kh-fält

